Assistant Commissioner for Patents RECORDATION FO		RM COVER SHEET	10072	100720299	
Box Assignments PATENT				nd Trademark Office	
Washington, D.C. 20231			144 Po-d 437	VVDD 20041	
			Attorney Docket No	WPB 29941	
To the Assistant Commission	oner for Patents: Please	record the attached or	iginal document or copy	thereof.	
A. Name of conveying party(ies)	ı:	2. A. Name and	address of receiving pa	rty(ies):	
AKZO NOBEL NV		Manfred J. BER	GEELD TO		
ANZO NOBEL NV		August-Pfeffer-	Strasse 6             (	CETTO	
		D-63906 Erlent GERMANY	ach-Mechenharti		
B. Additional name(s) of convey	ing party(ies)	GERMANT	/// <b>///</b>		
attached?	ing party(ics)		/U <b>U/ "</b> "^	Y 19 1998	
attached.	☐ Yes ⊠ No			///	
				4	
3. A. Nature of conveyance:					
				4	
X Assignment M	erger	B. Additiona	I name(s) & address(es)	attached?	
Security Agreement	Change of Name		□Yes ⊠	K	
Other					
B. Execution Date: May 4, 1	998				
4. A. If this document is being filed	d together with a new ar	inlication, the execution	on date of the application	ı ic	
	a togethor with a new ap	pheation, the executiv	on date of the application	113.	
	I				
B. Patent Application No.(s)		C. Patent No	.(s) 5,543,511		
	l Additional numbers at				
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whon concerning document should be ma</li></ol>		6. Total number o	f applications and patent	s involved: 1	
concerning document should be ma	incu.				
Name: William P. Berridge		7. A. Total fee (	37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$4</u>	0.00	
		P England (	Cheek No. 59677)		
		B. Enclosed (	Check No. <u>59677</u> )		
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, F.O. Box 19928	PLC		payment or charge any u	inderpayment to	
Alexandria, VA 22	2320	deposit account	number 15-0461.		
		<u>a.                                    </u>			
9. Statement and signature.		9,			
To the best of my knowledge and be	elief) the foregoing infor	ation is true and cor	rect and any attached co	opy is a true copy of	
the original dodwnent.					
11/10 Jam 1 Be	my C	D	ate: May 19, 1998		
William P. Berridge, Registration	on No. 30 024				
	<i>11</i>	pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and	document: 4	
	)5/22/1998 JWHTKENS				
	1981		DEPOSIT ACCOUN		
	85		Please grant any ext		
	2/15		necessary for an	ry;	
	05/2	REEL:	Charge any fee due Deposit Account No.	14-9µr 15-0461	
			-		

AGW 2778 U.S.

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, AKZO NOBEL NV, (hereinafter called "Assignor") is the owner by assignment duly recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at the Reel and Frame(s) indicated below of the following United States Letters Patent(s) and/or patent application(s) (hereinafter called "Patent Properties"):

Application or Patent Number and Date of Filing or Issue	Named <u>Inventors</u>	Reel and Frame
U.S. Patent No. 5,543,511 Issued August 6, 1996	BERGFELD, Manfred J. SEIFERT, Jürgen	7259/0881-0882

The undersigned has reviewed all the documents in the chain of title identified above; and to the best of the undersigned's knowledge and belief, title is in the Assignor. The undersigned is empowered to sign this Assignment on behalf of the Assignor.

WHEREAS, Mr. Manfred Bergfeld, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in and to said Patent Properties (and/or patents that may be granted therefrom), and any confirmations, divisions, continuations, reexaminations, reissues or extensions of the same, subject to the terms hereof;

Now, To All Whom It May Concern: Be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), to Assignor in hand paid by Assignee, and for other good and valuable consideration moving from Assignee to Assignor, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in and to said Patent Properties (and/or patents that may be granted therefrom), and any confirmations, divisions, continuations, reexaminations, reissues or extensions thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Patent Properties with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and for the use of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

And Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue any Letters Patent of the United States, resulting from said Patent Properties and any confirmations, divisions, continuations, reexaminations, reissues or extensions thereof, to Assignee.

Assignor agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning said Patent Properties (and/or patents that may be granted therefrom), or any confirmation, division, continuation, reexamination or reissue thereof, and to cooperate with Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

Assignor hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the interest herein assigned and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

Assignor agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

Assignor agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or reexamination a grant of a valid United States patent to Assignee.

Assignor hereby grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC of Alexandria, Virginia the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

	This Assignment is effective as of the day of, 19  Akzo Nobel nv
	Witness + Son Howidon Signature Officer of Assignor  Pieter Cornelis Schalkwijk Sunter Fett
1	Witness CH Wissing Typewritten Name of Officer
	Title of Officer  Title of Officer
	) ) SS:

RECORDED: 05/19/1998